
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 

                        www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2081            Date : 28-04-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 71/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-209 

(a) Improvement of Banglish-Chonoua Road (Ch. 

00-1455m) (Road ID#419904098) (b) Construction 

of 1No. 0.625mx0.600m Slab Culvert at Ch.950m 

on same Road under Upazila: Monohargonj, 

District: Cumilla (4th Call) 

11377792.00 312628 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

2 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-370 

Improvement of Taltola Madrash-Taltola Eidgha 

road at Ch.00-130m) (Road ID# 419905085) 

(Salvage Tk=33,614) under Upazila: Monohorgonj 

District: Cumilla (6th Call) 

1003715.00 312623 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

3 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-205 

Improvement of Jalom (North) UP - Sreeyang Bazar 

Road via Barakeshtola Bazar (Monohargonj Portion) 

Road (Ch. 2600-3550m) (Road ID#419903004) under 

Upazila Monohargonj District Cumilla (6th Call) 

6716013.00 312621 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

4 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

DW-210 

Improvement of Choraish Golar Bari- Doiyara Baza 

Road (Ch. 1000-2000m) (Road ID#419904084) under 

Upazila Monohargonj District Cumilla (6th Call) 
7064847.00 312616 

13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

5 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W337 

Improvement of Gamarua Pry School-Lotifpur 

Bazar Road at Ch. 00-1004m (Road ID#419095094) 

under Upazila: Barura, District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

6269784.00 294573 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

6 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W339 

(a)i Improvement of Daudkandi Old Ferry Ghat - 

Charcharua Road (Ch. 00-1400m) (Salvage 

Tk=1,14,997/-) (Road ID#419365061) (a)ii 

Construction of 248m Protective Work on the same road 
under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

11375902.00 312173 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

7 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W311 

(a) Improvement of Gouripur Pannai-Matlab Babur 

hat- Isapur Battola-Amirabad Kachua Road (Ch.00-

600m) (Road ID#419365120) (b) Improvement of 

Gouripur Kachua Road Malakhala Bridge-Talukder 

Bari Mosjid Road (Ch. 00-170m (Road 

ID#419365125) (Salvage Tk=1,81,604/-) under 

Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

6718698.00 312171 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

8 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W318 

Improvement of Kalakandi UP Office - Bhitikandi 

UP Office (Daskandi) Road (Ch.00-1180m) 

(Salvage Tk= 320860/-) (Road ID#419893009) 

under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (3nd Call) 

9294820.00 312293 
13-05-19, 

17.00pm 

14-05-19, 

11.30am 

9 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W309 

(a) Improvement of Basara Bapari Bari-Chapitali 

Madrasha Road (Ch.00-1000m) (Road 

ID#419364054) (b) Construction of 130m Protective 

Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, 

District: Cumilla 

8631563.00 299100 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

10 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W308 

(a) Improvement of Mollahkandi - Srirayerchar 

Bazar Via Bonuakandi Road (Ch.00-410m) (Salvage 

Tk=35,750/-) (Road ID#419365037) (b) 

Construction of 310m Protective Work on the same 

road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla 

6903242.00 299910 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

11 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W363  

(a) Improvement of Norpati bazar (Boro Mosque) - 

Jogipara Road at Ch. 00-1250m (Road ID# 

419724039) (Salvage Tk=3,52,812/-) (b) 

Construction of 317m Protective Work on the same 

roadunder Upazila: Laksham District: Cumilla 

10747357.00 312076 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

12 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W347 

Improvement of Nobiabad Takuarmar Bridge-

Simarguri via Batapukoria GPS Road at Ch. 00-

1000m (Road ID#419404100) union: Barkamta 

7536445.00 293443 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
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http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

under Upazila Debidwar, District Cumilla 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 
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Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

13 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W348 

(a) Improvement of Silbari Bridge-Boroshalghar 

(RIIP-II) via Nizam Uddin Awali Majar Road at Ch. 

00-750m (Road ID#419405048) (Salvage 

Tk=14,76,692) union: Bara Shalghar (b) 

Construction of 308m Protective Work on the same 

road under Upazila Debidwar, District Cumilla 

6834589.00 299109 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

14 GCP-3/C-W63 

(a) Improvement of Sonakanda Sarkar Bari-

Kamarkandi Road at Ch. 00-720m (Road 

ID#419364045) (b) Construction of 215m Protective 

Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, 

District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

9198914.00 312168 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

15 GCP-3/C-W90 

(a)i Improvement of Maruka UP office - Pitambardi 

via Daribond Road at Ch.300-1380m (Road 

ID#419363025) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert 

on the same road (a) iii Construction of 93m 

Protective Work on the same road (b)i Improvement 

of Chakratala bazar - Nayir bazar via Maruka UP 

office Road Road at Ch.2011-2775m (Road 

ID#419363017) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert 

on the same road (a) iii Construction of 247m 

Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: 

Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (3rd Call) 

17544570.00 301863 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

16 
GCP-3/ 

C-W117 

(a)i Improvement of Kalakandi - Alinagar Road at 

Ch. 00-700m) (Road ID#419894009) (a)ii 

Construction of 170m Protective Work on the same 

road under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla. 

6300886.00 308053 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

17 
GCP-3/ 

C-W116 

Improvement of Gazipur bazar- Ulukandi Pry. 

School - Kalaigobindapur Road at Ch. 00-1210m) 

(Road ID#419894006) under Upazila: Titas, District: 

Cumilla. 

8889289.00 308052 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

18 
GCP-3/ 

C-W107 

(a)i Improvement of Baisgaon UP-Mandargaon 

Bazar Road at Ch. 00-1195m (Road ID#419903021) 

(a)ii (a)ii Construction of 169m Protective Work on 

the same road under Upazila: Monohorgonj, District: 

Cumilla (2nd Call) 

9145293.00 308063 
15-05-19, 

17.00pm 

16-05-19, 

11.30am 

 (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 
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Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2081/(50)            Date : 28-04-2019 

 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, IRIDP-2/ RIDP(CBC)/GCP-3, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, Protidiner Sangbad, 159/D, Tajgaon industrial Area, Dhaka-1208/ The Daily independent, 
446/H, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1215 with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National 

Daily Newspapere (Size 18”x4 Column) on or before 30/04/2019 for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    

 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

                             Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                                               LGED, Cumilla. 


