

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla

www.lged.gov.bd

Date: 28-04-2019

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2081

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 71/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
1	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-209	(a) Improvement of Banglish-Chonoua Road (Ch. 00-1455m) (Road ID#419904098) (b) Construction of 1No. 0.625mx0.600m Slab Culvert at Ch.950m on same Road under Upazila: Monohargonj, District: Cumilla (4th Call)	11377792.00	312628	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
2	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-370	Improvement of Taltola Madrash-Taltola Eidgha road at Ch.00-130m) (Road ID# 419905085) (Salvage Tk=33,614) under Upazila: Monohorgonj District: Cumilla (6th Call)	1003715.00	312623	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
3	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-205	Improvement of Jalom (North) UP - Sreeyang Bazar Road via Barakeshtola Bazar (Monohargonj Portion) Road (Ch. 2600-3550m) (Road ID#419903004) under Upazila Monohargonj District Cumilla (6th Call)	6716013.00	312621	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
4	IRIDP-2/COM/ DW-210	Improvement of Choraish Golar Bari- Doiyara Baza Road (Ch. 1000-2000m) (Road ID#419904084) under Upazila Monohargonj District Cumilla (6th Call)	7064847.00	312616	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
5	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W337	Improvement of Gamarua Pry School-Lotifpur Bazar Road at Ch. 00-1004m (Road ID#419095094) under Upazila: Barura, District Cumilla (2nd Call)	6269784.00	294573	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
6	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W339	(a)i Improvement of Daudkandi Old Ferry Ghat - Charcharua Road (Ch. 00-1400m) (Salvage Tk=1,14,997/-) (Road ID#419365061) (a)ii Construction of 248m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	11375902.00	312173	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
7	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W311	(a) Improvement of Gouripur Pannai-Matlab Babur hat- Isapur Battola-Amirabad Kachua Road (Ch.00-600m) (Road ID#419365120) (b) Improvement of Gouripur Kachua Road Malakhala Bridge-Talukder Bari Mosjid Road (Ch. 00-170m (Road ID#419365125) (Salvage Tk=1,81,604/-) under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	6718698.00	312171	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
8	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W318	Improvement of Kalakandi UP Office - Bhitikandi UP Office (Daskandi) Road (Ch.00-1180m) (Salvage Tk= 320860/-) (Road ID#419893009) under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (3nd Call)	9294820.00	312293	13-05-19, 17.00pm	14-05-19, 11.30am
9	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W309	(a) Improvement of Basara Bapari Bari-Chapitali Madrasha Road (Ch.00-1000m) (Road ID#419364054) (b) Construction of 130m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla	8631563.00	299100	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
10	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W308	(a) Improvement of Mollahkandi - Srirayerchar Bazar Via Bonuakandi Road (Ch.00-410m) (Salvage Tk=35,750/-) (Road ID#419365037) (b) Construction of 310m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla	6903242.00	299910	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
11	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W363	(a) Improvement of Norpati bazar (Boro Mosque) - Jogipara Road at Ch. 00-1250m (Road ID# 419724039) (Salvage Tk=3,52,812/-) (b) Construction of 317m Protective Work on the same roadunder Upazila: Laksham District: Cumilla	10747357.00	312076	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
12	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W347	Improvement of Nobiabad Takuarmar Bridge- Simarguri via Batapukoria GPS Road at Ch. 00- 1000m (Road ID#419404100) union: Barkamta	7536445.00	293443	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select Go Home Projects Digital Map Road Database under Upazila Debidwar, District Cumilla

SI. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
13	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W348	(a) Improvement of Silbari Bridge-Boroshalghar (RIIP-II) via Nizam Uddin Awali Majar Road at Ch. 00-750m (Road ID#419405048) (Salvage Tk=14,76,692) union: Bara Shalghar (b) Construction of 308m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila Debidwar, District Cumilla	6834589.00	299109	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
14	GCP-3/C-W63	(a) Improvement of Sonakanda Sarkar Bari- Kamarkandi Road at Ch. 00-720m (Road ID#419364045) (b) Construction of 215m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	9198914.00	312168	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
15	GCP-3/C-W90	(a)i Improvement of Maruka UP office - Pitambardi via Daribond Road at Ch.300-1380m (Road ID#419363025) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert on the same road (a) iii Construction of 93m Protective Work on the same road (b)i Improvement of Chakratala bazar - Nayir bazar via Maruka UP office Road Road at Ch.2011-2775m (Road ID#419363017) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert on the same road (a) iii Construction of 247m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (3rd Call)	17544570.00	301863	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
16	GCP-3/ C-W117	(a)i Improvement of Kalakandi - Alinagar Road at Ch. 00-700m) (Road ID#419894009) (a)ii Construction of 170m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla.	6300886.00	308053	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
17	GCP-3/ C-W116	Improvement of Gazipur bazar- Ulukandi Pry. School - Kalaigobindapur Road at Ch. 00-1210m) (Road ID#419894006) under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla.	8889289.00	308052	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am
18	GCP-3/ C-W107	(a)i Improvement of Baisgaon UP-Mandargaon Bazar Road at Ch. 00-1195m (Road ID#419903021) (a)ii (a)ii Construction of 169m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Monohorgonj, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	9145293.00	308063	15-05-19, 17.00pm	16-05-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





Date: 28-04-2019



LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2081/(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.

 The Project Director, IRIDP-2/ RIDP(CBC)/GCP-3, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 10. The Editor, The Editor, Protidiner Sangbad, 159/D, Tajgaon industrial Area, Dhaka-1208/ The Daily independent, 446/H, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1215 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 18"x4 Column) on or before 30/04/2019 for one day only.
- 11. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali) Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla.